No. 0231-00
19841

AE102N30PJA

110] 4]

model MO-1 OZN
—REHEH,rHh VEEI > >

Single Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

model M0-1 O4N
Kt v

Two-Needle, Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine

Ca—Fnovyvovisy

JUKI LOCK

B S S e S S e e s e e e S T e et S S o e S e e e e S e R L S e 5l

PARTS BOOK




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the Index.
3. Explanation of codes

1) @© @ mark .cecencenes means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
@ 001...ovveraenes s refer to “Note’ explanation at bottom of page.
2) Codes on the "'E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
® A10/74 . Added from October, 1974
@ D.A/75.cccvceieneen. Obsoleted from January, 1975
(® When D.(obsoleted) and A.{added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A.12/74)

@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

In this case, even obsoleted parts(D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders.

{(Example)
Ref.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C.
e & % pd £ & 3
1 e  B1401-100-000 Needle bar 'D.12/74 ! S
11 = B81401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A12/74] Ny t—

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

Amt.
Req.
26 ¢

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ' §4# (Japanese’” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new

part number.

(Example)
. Ref. ]
Note Part No. Description E.C.

No.
EIE &h & ZEFR &h S

1 =  B1105200-000 Frame cover 'D.12/74 B1105-300-000
t
«  [B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A.12/74 1 FL—L R

(4) C.3/75 ...ceeu.n... This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.

Amt.
Req.
3§

Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part

number ts shown in the ' 2% (Japanese’” column, so please order by the correct part number.

(Example)

Ref. N )

No. ote Part No. Description E.C.

EL & # EESR an £
1 o B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 TBTI0e=666-600__
+ t
Correct No. Wrong No.
) M.6/75.............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975

The new amount required is shown in the "'Amt. Req.” column.
3) Codes on the ““Amt. Req." column

(3 PR — Indicates amount required is 2.

L RN | —— Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)

) TR Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.

. (OX £} - Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part s shown as “asm.”" and Z £ in Japanese, in the ‘'Description’’ column.
(Example)
Ref.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C.
GERE & 3 XEER & £

10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm] TL—sLnsi—[ 2%]
1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover TL—Lhsi—
12 SS-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 bAF 11/64-40 L=2.8

Amt.
Req.
26 ¢

Amt.
Regq.
58 3

ERICUECE LER 468 A08 AT L AED AT AT MR ACRACI MO AR S A A B AT A B (3 I Bl B AA B 4 5 B 168 T 3 AR A8 A 8 A8 0 B S8 B 8 TS 6 A8 TR A S B A A8 T8 24 8 1B a8 S B 68 Al AT S TS S S S e e w

i ;
:  When Ordering The Spare Parts: :
; ’
§ In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART é
g NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the g
é cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. é
Hayewrvonyen wos pox prareaswa Sre v s SRR S o e R SR N S N S R SR e SRS AR e AR P - enseat

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




i

TUICIICB IO M E VA SV @

o 4
W=D TyIDRE
|, 2=y Ty o, FRAIZ LT, MMBCHRENEERE,» SE>THEN 2T,
2. MERSNAEMBORER. BIE&H S50 TUS No(Ref. No) ERIET A A>T v IR LT, TDREADINET,

3. B8 oes
1) “ERRT MoiEs
(O I - 3 =) WEDSN— YTy 2IZHERL TSETRE S AL+ ®RL 2 1.
@ ODIseseareesennns NR—ITFo “ERT OBKBBERPMRL TTF &L,
2) "HESER" MRS
D@ A. 10/74000nes 197410 X ni@ma nr:,
@ D. 1/75 eueeeens 1975 | B X N HIBE S nutz,
@ D. (W), A.GBIN) »EEBLTHHBS,
D. 12/74
A. 12/74
@ BROoEMENFTOCEEOIBRS
ZOBERYER (D) 2N KFTLHEXTEAEITH L, REFAICIN, WFNHL»OBBSAIRIRL THALEXTF & Ly,
()
Ref. . Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
2 & % EESA &h & et
1 o B1401-100-000 Needle bar ' D.12/74 ; N 1) — -
11 = B1401-100-000-A Needle bar ' A.12/74_; ) = 1
® BHEOCEMNME»rHL2BENETE
TR, BEMAEONXHEM-ITACHLDOIFMLLUEESRALTHNEITOT, HILVSGBTHEEX T &L,
§:7D]
Ref. ; Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E/C. Req,
ERC d&a F R¥sAh &b ES F3'§ ¢
g i e =y
1 &  B1105200-000 Frame cover 1 D.12/74 B1105-300-000 = .
| 1
4 B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1__5._1_2/_79_1' TL— LB — 1
@ C  3/75 -ceveeens 1975SE 3 B IZ 5D 2 AHHBAL B, IELVS&FPIITE S N1,
ZOBESRREM-IELVCRELY. MAXLBMEMRLVCOEEFANRALTHNE TOT,
ELVCRETEEXTE L,
(#1)
Ref. T Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
;ERE & F EEER & £ £58 4
1= [B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BTINs-608-000 1
t t
ELVRE B - Tt &%
® M. 5/75 -eeevnenn 1975SE S B L N MHTE Iz w12,
IOBSHBWMCEIRLONENCRTLTHSNE T,
3) "l Motcs
O] 2 e Wik, QMBERDLET,
@ 2.0 ceees BE, 2A4A—PALERDLET, (MEEAX—FLTT)
(€)) —_ e ZDNR— Ty oHiBEANTERBRETY,
@ () MESEMAL T2 FBMEErRDLET,
HERSESRMCERXT "asm,"FIXT 23 ERRELTHNET,
(%)
Ret. e Amt.
NG Note Part No. Description E.C. Req. .
EE & 00 ZEEAR & 2 2
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover T —LHhsi— ! o3 I 1
1l B1105-900-000 Frame cover 2L —LBsi— (1
12 SS-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L.=2.8 b xHes 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)

S A S o B o B A B n B A 8 B T e B A § T B S B Ay B AN I A B n AN S SR B A P A T B I S M ST B T B A TR P B A B a R BT B LE B A B EE S S TS T A B ST SCRSCE SCE SRRSO S8 30N AN s R SV

HESREXDEOHEE

IOR—Y Ty JIRBIATVIHBRR LA EXOBR R, BROFS(FIA (. B1109-012-A00) THIEXT &
L, BhET. HENAA—Y 7y o NDERES(RIKEL. HIZ . No. 0010-01)R (¢, BEES +WERTAT 1L
FVTT,

HEDEHBRO—MHERCLDBENHNETTOTITHTF I,

e e e e e So

L e L e e R e T e e e e e P P O O N e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CONTENTS
B R

FRANME COMPONENTS v v v sowmines vk suunnes onusseses 08 Beeisa i 1
7 b— LMk
. MAIN SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................. ..., 3
Eh - %) B
x KNIFE CONMPONENTS . .cxoxvs pompmnsg s vpnomemes smammmmen sy mamma ey se 4
A 2tk
. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS ...............oivnennn. 5
ghig - P TRAMR
. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ........ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineinnnnn 7
R BT RAR
LOOPER COMPOMNENTS covsnvasanias ssampnann s ppocmnes s osgesmny s s 9
v~ Bk
» MOTOR COMPONENTS v.vvunssnnsmssns runnnensssanmsannio s s nawanssss 1
T— 45—k
. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS ....... .. ciitiiiiiiniiiiiiiiineiannncnnns 12
1+ /& & BA
NU%ERallCAL INDERQF PRRTS . somcsex vr snsnmss o v senes ve sonsmws v 13

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1. FRAME COMPONENTS 7 L—LBE

From the library of: SuperieriSewing Machine & Supply LLC




1. FRAME COMPONENTS 7 L— L%

Ref.

Note Part No. Description E.C.
No. M & ZEER - %
1 001 A1123-102-000 Spool holder A b B T AT e isssss
2 001  A1120-202-000 Spool retainer R AR T R 4 Ed Tl B i asmneri
3 002 A1123-102-000 Spool holder . S A5 BT H T rseonsrivssissaraisissinsissiitibssisiaisnssvings
4 002  A1120-202-000 Spool retainer AP TE LA cmrmrrcensersmossimnersiasssessassonmes
5 A1124-102-000 Spool rest pole w{ bTH AR TH—
6 001  A1127-102-000 Thread guide A bTFE A PTFA
7 002 A1127-104-000 Thread guide A b7HE A PTFA
8 001 A1116-102-0A0 Handle asm. Py 5 T e
9 002 A1116-104-0AF Haindle 881,  cmsmsimsiaiasimassimswmses R I L
10 $5-6121210-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 3% 3/16-28 L=I12
1 A1105-102-00A Motor cover ... F— B = B e
12 S§S-6121210-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=120 ............. eI 3/16-28 L
13 NS-6090310-SP NUE G/B4-40 .ot ne e sr et esas s s snresasassesesares 6H2F v+ 9/64-40
14 S§S-7090710-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8 TAhEFTHFY 9/64-40 L =6.8 i
15 A1107-102-000 Side cover hinge pin R L A AR
16 A1106-103-00F Side cover C =k U2 S —
17 001 A1121-102-000 Throat plate NI G s
18 002 A1121-104-000 Throat plate . INEE -
19 003 A1121-102-A00 Throat plate ... ettt ettt THEIA D= N A D e
20 004 A1121-104°A00  Throat plate ..o bt THERAI= AN A B ersnernesrieneenenenes
21 $52110910-SL Screw 1 1/64:40: LE85' suvrsvmsmmnssnsseisisnisssississios 2 BT RT 1] 6440 L =8.5 reereeeerene
22 005 A1132-102-000 Guide plate WA R A FA R A B
23 005 S§S-3090510-SL Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 TR P TR 9/64-40 L =5.00meeereereieineene
24 A4106-102-000 Upper knife arm guide shaft AR T HA RS S
25 §5-8120740-sP Screw 316:28 L=T/0  cuommsumsmpsrsrssansisssonss v P Ay 3/16-28 L=7
26 S$5-6090520-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 ....ceecevvrerenen ES5%2 9/64-40 L =5 s
27 A1108-102-000-B Side cover stopper T — = L g B R
28 S$S-7110510-SP SCrew 3/16-28 =5 ..ot ceencnaiseses et ssssaeneanes ZIETFY 3 16-28 L =5 corerernriinins
29 A1103-102-000-8 Frame bottom plate V=1 i Joe .
30 A1129-102-000 Rubber cushion ..., R R (VI — -
31 §5-7150940-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=9  ....cimmismnsinssssmosi oo ZIESHES 1564-28 L =0 eerrccirnrenes
32 A1113-102-000 Looper cover inge PN ..occieievennir e siese e eseissssnenssesaensons Wi hrim BT H
33 A1111-102-000 Looper cover hinge A ..o iecrcenenieceesesienssinsesesresesnssoseones W= H = kLl A
34 $§-7110840-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=8 . S+ 316-28 L =8
35 A1130-102-000 Looper cover spring IS I T DT - S—
36 A1112-102-000 Looper cover hinge B sy Sty s B
37 001  A1110-102-00F Looper cover — s H I—
38 002 A1110-104-00F Looper cover =B si—
39 A1115-102-000 Chip guard COVEF STOPPET  .ecieeeeireeresinceesiesesenreseserssersasesessonas R )L XAN— AFA %
40 WP-0450000-SD WASHET e e s et es s rsas e seae s b SHFH
a1 S$S-7110910-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 TRESED 11/64-40 L =8.5 werereereens
42 A1104-102-00A Screw 11/64-40 L=85 .........ccupssusiossisivisiisras VH AR IN—
43 S§S-7090910-SL Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5 .....ccccorunne. ST ETHY GBA-40 L =85
44 $5-7091410-SL Screw 9/6440 L=135 ... TAET Y QB4-40 L =135
Note (;£82) 001 ..... Exclusive parts for MO-102N MO-102N &S
002 ..... Exclusive parts for MO-104N MO-104N H AR
003 ..... Special order part for hemming (MO-102N} MO-102N 2B B4&S3EX 5
004 ..... Special order part for hemming (MO-104N) MO-104N 3% 38 4§ 3135 3030 5
005 ..... Optional part FTar B&

From the library of: Superio? Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. MAIN SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

8

Rt Note Part No. Description E.C. Aol
No. xl2 & # LEER & 2

1 A1201-102-000 Main shaft wia s

2 A1206-102-000 C-ring c Yr»

2 PS-0400222-K0 Spring pin 2T TE

4 A1204-102-000 Main shaft bushing, front LAty wIAAN

5 A1205-102-000 Main shaft bushing, rear o Sl e @b B L sesss e

6 A1202-103-00F Hand wheel NZI O TLw

7 WP-0451016-SP Washer 4.5 x 20.1 x 1.0 ESH¥H* 4.5%X20.1%X1.0

8 §8-6111140-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=11.0 ETRY 11/68-80 [L=]]wwrerrmersssrsssrerusese

9 A1610-102-000-A Feed rocker arm ALALF LY HF 1
10 A1614-102-000 Feed rocker 2AL~LFLY L 1
11 §5-7120910-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9.0 THETHL 371628 L =G0 reeeeereeeeees 1
12 A1804-550-0A0-A Thrust collar asm. 25RAPHS— o2 1
13 SM-8050310-SS Screw M5 L=3.4 P ARD MG =34 creeeerereserssrennsssenninnas (2)
14 RE-0600000-KO  Snap ring 6.0 EA2FAT 6.0 1
15 RC-0650811-KP Bar stopping washer ¢6.5 CHE2MFAT 6.5 1
16 A1611-102-000 Feed bar shaft AR Y 1
17 A1609-102-000 Feed rocker shaft connecting rod R HE ) B Fanermmssipmspessoss 1
18 SD-0720701-SP Hingesscrew D=7:24 HBEZ0 vnsinussassmpsusis i g3 D=7.24 H=7.0- 1
19 WP-0451016-SP Washer 4.5 x 20.0 x 1.0 eSH¥HF 4.5X20.0X1.0 - 1
20 A1606-102-000 Stitch dial stopper ... AV TTYF A 1
21 A1605-102-000 Stitch dial FIYFa—ty LI s 1
22 A1604-102-0A0 Feed regulating pin asm. SN SIS R s 1
23 A1608-102-000 Regulating guide pin asm. 245> HAFE (1)
24 A1601-102-0A0  Feed regulation cam asm. AL V] 1
25 S$S-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 P X 1164-40 L =5 e (2)
26 A1603-102-000-A Feed driving link pin La—FFITY Y B S 1
27 §S-7091410-SP  Screw 9/6440 L=13.5 TAESFY §64-40 L=13.5 e 1
28 A1602-102-000 Feed driving link 5 a —=SFE Y W S ssmimiesssesssnimsns 1
29 A1612-102-000-A Feed bar AR &1 1
30 §$5-8120740-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0 R XD 3716728 L =T ceerrerisiensesesonsenens 1
31 201 A1613-102-000 Feed dog S 2 1) 4% susnssencscncnrssmsnssasusprsmanenssanssussnssnsosoarinsenss 1
32 002 A1613-104-000 Feed dog * 5 s 1
33 $5-4080610-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=6.4 FRA ] 844 L =64 eereererrieserneasnens 2

EL R DR HES

MO-102N MG
MO-104N B &

Note (;£E2) 001 ..... Exclusive parts for MO-102N
002 ..... Exclusive parts for MO-104N

From the library of: SuperiorsSewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. KNIFE COMPONENTS

23
Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. gmt
No. zl2 & % ZEERA & % sy
1 001 A4105-102-000 Upper knife driving arm, GIP AR T F o 1 T i 1
2 S5-6150810-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=8.0 T4 15/64-28 L =8 cereeemereeeeeeneee 2
3 ¢02 A4105-104-000 Upper knife driving arm, Y ARI—F—yF 1
4 A4103-102-000 Knife driving shaft AR HF—Us 1
5 A4104-102-000 Knife driving shaft bushing P S B R N R T 1
6 A4102-102-0A0 Upper knife driving arm asm. BIAR HF=HF 3 1
7 $5-6121210-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 e5%% 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
8 A1403-102-000 Connecting pin LehvEs 1
g9 A4101-102-0A0 Upper knife crank rod asm. BOXR By KGR e 1
10 SS-8110510-SP  Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 whETEY 11/64-40 L=5 (1
ik A4109-102-0A0  Upper knife stopper asm. R T U LR B A rm— 1
12 S$S-8090710-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=7.0 b AR G/BA-A0 L =T ceererererrenerereisensnnes (1)
13 §5-8090650-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5 P AR QG440 L =55 e 1
14 A4108-102-000 Upper knife presser pin ARAHTEY 1
18 A1608-102-000 Stopper pin LA HAFE Y 1
16 A4111-102-000 Upper knife presser spring o RAY TN 1
17 A4107-102-000 Upper knife holder HOIARFNE =D 1
18 002 A4114-104-000 Chip guide plate X/ XHAF LA 1
19 B4108-352-00D Cemented carbide upper knife i Fge—=A— PP AR 1
20 A4110-102-000 Upper knife presser plate YO XRAFHTAE 1
21 SS-2060510-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=4.5 TRAYSHY 3/32-56 L =45 2
22 001  A4112-102-000 Lower knife holder ..o S AARRNL— 1
23 §58-7120910-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9.0 ZNESHY 31628 L =i 1
24 201 A4114-102-000 Chip protector X)X E—L A4 1
25 A4113-102-000 Lower knife A AR . 1
26 A4115-102-000 Lower knife presser plate SAXNRAY T AL 1
27 SS-7060310-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.0 TRETHY 3/32-56 L =3.0 eveerines 2
28 002 A4112-104-000 Lower knife holder R ARFRILYE—
29 002 A4108-102-000 Knife pin A2AY T 1
30 002 §S-7090910-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5 e TFY 9/64-40 L =8.5rinn 1

X ARA%

MO-102N H A
MO-104N R ER&

Note (I ) 001 ..... Exclusive parts for MO-102N
002 . Exclusive parts for MO-104N

From the library of: Superiot-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




$tE - T RYR

4. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior’Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS

Ref.

2
=]

VN D WN =

45
46
47
48
49
50

Note (;x12)

Note
EEC

001
001

002
002
002

001
002
©02
002

001
001

001
002
002
002
002
002
002
003
003
004
005

#1E - 1R TRYIR

Pgrt No, Description WE.C. gr;t
[~] .
& TF ZTEER an =4 O
A1509-001-000 Presser spring regulator screw FH I Foa—8Y R D uainiemersisiio 1
A1506-102-000 Presser spring i i WA 1
A1508-102-000 Presser foot lifting lever ... FHITH L= e 1
B1508-352-000 Stopper screw FHITTFHTFA RAbyn—F " 1
A1507-102-0A0 Presser bar guide bracket asm. ... FPHEFE=HE DT v 1
§S8-8110320-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=3.2 P ARY 1176880 L =3.2 cecmrmsuerecnsasoes (1)
A1505-102-000 PIESSBY DO socusomssssisssnsommsimiiossonsas ey s sesssainss e ey b e = - 1
$S-7090710-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8 vreF3Y 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
A1501-102-0B0-A Presser foot asm. FHxE 3 1
A1501-102-0A0-A Presser foot asm. FHT 43 (1)
A1503-102-000 Presser spring, front EE T T LT e (1)
SS-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-66 L=3.5 ... ESHY 3/32-56 L =3.5 e (1)
A1504-102-000 Thread trimmer A b F 1) (1)
A1510-102-000 Finger protector N H—FA L (1
$S-6090520-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 £S5 3 9/B4-40 L =5 wreemeseemeneesseens (1)
A1501-104-0B0-A Presser foot asm. FH T 5 5 e 1
A1501-104-AA0-A Presser foot asm. FH I P T e 1
A1503-204-00A Presser spring, front B R O (1)
A1406-202-000 Needle bar bushing ......ccccccovveevviiennriereeeennns w 2N R = X B b s (1)
A1409-102-0A0  Needle bar cONNECtioN @5M.  ..cciienviineinincnesssirssesssseessesniaes NYHFE—FF 3 1
S$§-8150750-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 . b A 15/68-28 L mTeweomesssmmrsorcrsonens 1
A1408-102-000 Needle bar link NyHE—1) s w 1
A1408-104-000 Needle bar link Fx 1] s 1) So Hrsmmenmmnsiiimsssmssisssinivng 1
A1416-104-00F Needle thread take-up [BVEr  .....c.ccmeiiireenininiiceeenceecseeens AL FFrEY O |
SS-6090620-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0' iinmsnisisiasnnnmssiinsissioisiimesisss B3 G/B4-80 L =B ermrreimsrorissiosanes 1
A1405-102-000 Needle bar driving shaft T L 1 RN s ——— 1
RE-0700000-KO  E-«ring 7 ... EYyss T 1
WP-0820516-SP Washer 8.2x11.6x06 ... . I A N R —— 1
§5-8120740-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0 b2z 3[16=28 | =ijuaswemnsinmm: 1
A1402-102-000 Needle bar crank rod IS m 55 25 0y poeeeie. 1
A1403-102-B00 Connecting pin LybwEs 2
A1401-102-0A0 Needle bar eccentric cam NI R T S PO 1
SS-8110510-SP Screw 11/6440 L=5 ES5% 11/64-00 L =5reemeesomsnsonses (2)
A1404-102-0A0 Needle bar crank asm. N B D A 1
§S-6110710-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 T3 11/60-40 L =B6.5 woeeremeereseserans (2)
A1410-102-000 Needle bar L o1
§$S-4080320-TP Screw 1/8-44 L=3,4 F R 1/B=88 L =34 eererisrreinssiinenins 1
A1407-102-000 Needle bar bushing, lower = S A M Jlssessasesssssissiisisiges 1
A1411-102-000 Needle bar thread guide N A b T T A rrreresesssmsnsnsasrssasssasns 1
M8L-100B81400 Needle 8Lx1 #14 N B LX T H14 ceeermersesivnnsiannsinensossnans 1
A1410-104-000 Needle bar N ot — 1
A1415-104-0A0 Needle clamp asm. NYF A o3 1
A1415-104-000 Needle clamp PR | SO T (1)
$S-8080310-TP Screw 1/8-44 LL=2.8 FEES 1/8=84 L =28 s (2)
MBL-10081400 Needle BLx1 #14 AN BLXT  #14 e a1
MJL-10081400 Needle JLx1 #14 N T LX T B4 i 1
MBL-100B1100 Needle BLx1 #11 A OBLX1 #11 1
MJL-100B1100 Needle JLx1 #11 AU JLX1 #11 1
A1501-102-AA0-A Presser foot asm. v&X43— FHT 1
A1502-104-AA0-A Presser foot asm. v4X43— FH¥T 1

001 ..... Exclusive parts for MO-102N
002 ..... Exclusive parts for MO-104N

MO-102N HHH&
MO-104N FLARE&

003 ..... Special order part
004 ..... Special order part for hemming {(MO-102N)
005 ..... Special order part for hemming (MO-104N)

ERNEER &S
MO-102N % RFFFEE M
MO-104N #4845 51 % 3080 5

From the library of: SuperiofSewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS F 3R

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




RERF AR

5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

Ref. No. Descriptio E.C.
No. !\I;ltéa i%rt *o scription TEER &

1 001 A3501-102-0A0 Front cover asm. ... a—Xrhii—

2 002 A3501-104-0AF Front cover asm. Sa—ArHhii—

3 001  A3501-102-000 Front cover ... a—Arhii—

4 001 A3505-102-0B0-B Thread tension post asm. ... A bFa—>F—¥4 2= .

5 S§S-7110810-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=8.0 THETY 11/64-40 L =B nverrsannns 2

6 ©01 83126-352-000 Tension disc .. AP F a—9 T mawmmsnmsiianaisis 2

7 ©01 A3108-103-000 Needle thread tension spring BOL b Fa— N e 1

8 001 83149-123-B00 Spring N4 PpFa—SF RFRPsS 1

9 001 A3134-755-000 Needle thread tension nut BOL b Fa—tYF oy b 1
10 001 A3107-103-000 Needle thread tension knob HOL Fa—YR e 1
1 001 §5-6090520-SP Screw 9/6440 L=5.0 ... S eS5%< 9/64-40 L =5 1
12 NS-6110310-SP Nut 11/6440 ... 6HIFu b 11/64-40 - o 2
13 001  A3503-102-000 Tension thread guide APFams A b T g e 1
14 001 A3504-102-000 Looper-thread guide! iuusssssmmssnsnisssisessision N— AT oFAq 4
15 001 A3511-102-0A0 Take-up spring base @sm.  uiesssmssesissssssssiissnsinini A b P YSEEA  H 3 e, 1
16 A3514-102-000 Take-up spring v oS A B A B b U5 serserosssormeraresnssssansasares 1
17 A3515-102-000 Take-up spring adjusting bushing AP P YISH Fa—Ad'y AR fenrnrnrenes 1
18 $S-8080410-TP Screw 1/844 L=3.5 b AFY 1/8-44 L =3.5 e w N
19 §§-7080520-SP Screw 1/8-44 LL.=4.9 -2 AESHS 1844 L=4.9- 1
20 NS-6080210-SP Nut 1/844  oivmmmsmmmisismsissass Il T - e —p— 1
21 001 A3502-102-000 Needle thread guide ........c.coveevneerreenrerneerennennens N AL P T oF oo 1
22 001 A3518-102-000 Looper tension spring B-TOT P d O S o 1
23 001 A3519-102-000 Looper tension spring base Bw 2 o FFa—i s A 1
24 RE-0250000-K0  Snap ring 2.5 E#HE +Ax7 2.5 1
25 001 A3520-102-000 Looper take-up spring (= FOF B 4 T Q) P - e —n— 1
26 83126-012-000 Looper tension disc By I4FFa—s HT s 2
27 001 A3517-102-000 Looper tension post shaft Wm s A B F g S Hisersmerssressarsassasisionnan 1
28 001 A3516-102-000 Looper tension knob W= AL bFa—wes .1
29 WP-0250516-SD  Washer 2.5x6.0x0.5 ETHHR 2.5XE.0X0.5xmeermecrsisimnnssiaes 1
30 $5-5060410-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 CRIER D /32556 L =35 essessesnsensasasens 1
31 §S-7090910-SL  Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5 TaET*Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 - 4
32 001  A3521-102-000 Looper thread guide Awyd AbAEFa—tUA s 1
33 §§-5080710-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=6.5 FSRA%L 1/8-44 L=6.5- w 1
34 NS-6080210-SP Nut 1/8-44 o R 2 V. . (R ———— 2
35 002 A3505-104-080-B Thread tension post asm. A A b Fg ==L AP § v 1
36 002 A3506-104-0A0-B Thread tension post asm. B { P Fa—FE—44 B3 |
37 002 SS-7110540-SP Screw 11/6440 L=5.0 THETFY 1164-40 L =5 2
38 002 B3126-352-000 Tension:disc ..ccsiseness A bFa— H35 4
39 ©02 A3508-104-000 Needle thread tension spring B Pum — e s R sasisasesiones 1
40 002 A3108-103-000 Needle thread tension spring o R T O e 1
a4 002 B3149-123-B00 Spring N4 PFa—%F RF5RPAF 4 2
42 002 A3134-755-000 Needle thread tension nut .. Y4 F Fa-—-tyFuh 2
43 002 A3107-103-000 Needle thread tension knob YDA b Fa—UTE e 2
44 002 SS-6090520-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 E5%Y 9/64-40 L =5 2
45 002 A3503-104-00F Tension thread guide LA bFa—- APPrFA- w1
46 002 A3503-102-00F Tension thread guide  .....ccecvnieneirienenees APFPFa—3 APFPTrFAaiienininns 1
47 002 A3501-104-000 Front cover S s gh iy U 1
48 002 A3504-104-00F Looper thread guide M= P T oFq 4
49 002 A3504-104-000 Looper thread guide NPT F A1 1
50 002 A3511-104-0AF Take-up spring base asm. A PP YNIEL 5 2
51 002 A3511-102-0AF  Take-up spring base asm. L b PYNRIEL 5 -
52 002 A3514-102-000 Take-up spring Cal I Al T G O T 2 R 2
53 002 A3515-102-000 Take-up spring adjusting bushing .... A b FYE Fa—BY AR o 2
54 002 SS-8080410-TP Screw 1/844 L=3.5 bAZZ 1/8-44 L =3.5 . 2
55 002 SS-7080520-SP Screw 1/844 LL=4.9 TAETFP 1/8-44 L=4.9. 2
56 002 A3502-102-00F Needle thread guide S 8 1
57 002 A3522-104-00F Looper thread guide W3 P F 3= B corerenncsncnnsessssscssines 1
58 002 B3104-816-000 Chain looper thread tension post AL P Fa—fm P T e 1
59 002 B3148-123-000 Tension disc 1 kPorta #3 2
60 002 B3149-123-B00 Chain looper thread tension spring ..... A BT 2Fd D IR emmnrmirmcensonesoronsnons 1
61 002 WP-0371016-SD Washer 3.7x8.0x1.0 EFHHF FTRE QK] wrereresesnsasnnssrorsancan 1
62 002 83106-816-000 Tension post nut, large PEA b Fa—> Fuyb XA s 1
63 002 NS-6120310-SP Nut 3/16-28 BHTF u b 3 1628 e 1
64 002 NS-6080210-SP Nut 1/844 BB Ty b 1f8=0 wesnmwmsmymrn 2
656 002 A3502-104-00F Needle thread guide ......... INY A R T oT oo 1
66 001 A1114-102-000 CHID gUATrd COVET  sivssissrisisssm simnsiisio i s caib i s datins seivinass RO A Pri— 1
67 002 A1114-104-000-A Chip guard cover R I XA — 1
68 003 A1130-104-0A0  Auxiliary bed asm. i a b s 1
69 003 A1132-104-000 Auxiliary bed hinge pin RS axy Foos (1)
70 003 A1131-104-000 Auxiliary bed B .. FcPa~xwy b B (1)
Al ©03 A1130-104-000 Auxiliary bed A .. wiaxy b A (1)
72 002 A3521-102-00F Looper thread guide W= b T A 1

00T uuss Exclusive parts for MO-102N MO-102N A&
002 s Exclusive parts for MO-104N MO-104N A&
Exclusive parts for MO-104N (D§Jble chaipstitcg MO-104N  (ZHB) R
ew

“Erom the library of: Superiog ing Machine & Supply LLC

Note (;%8C)




6. LOOPER COMPONENTS — SR

From the library of: Superio®Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. LOOPER COMPONENTS

L —/<RB{%

Ref.  Note Part No. Description E.C. /:(mt.
No. 32 & # EEEH & & Y
1 A2505-102-000 Looper:driving gear {1arge) ...ceussessisssssssassasssssisssissisarssisssissss Lms3 D F—FA ()i 1
2 A2503-102-0A0 Looper driving arm asm, T — w=ai BE=EFE J b 1
3 S§S6121210-sP Sciew 3/16:28 Lm12:0 i mmmisssnisaintmmaamaeesin ESHS 3/16-28 L =12 woesesossiuossasssesions (1
4 §5-6120740-SP Screw 3/16-28 L-7.0 v L5+ 3/16-28 L=7- 1
5 CS-079061C-SP Thrust collar asm. ....... ZH AP GA LT cesreenmessssmensratsnsecessosssrsasonss 1
6 S5-8090410-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5 SRS TR RSN STESR KR [TV 5 M« /(T G N - Sp——— (2)
7 A1405-102-000 Needle bar driving shaft P P T
8 S§S-7121110-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=10.5 e3> 3/16-28 2
9 A2502-102-000 LOOOBT P00 .St lieiilass chbdsbimmienn N 1
10 A2501-102-0A0 Looperknife gccentric:cam B5M, ..iieimmserssiseossmmnibonssessess =28 ARAA L P I i 1
1 SS-8110510-SP Screw 1176440 LR850 ...ovmerisspmonisnnasissssssyssssssaismonsissssssisss b AKS TT/68-80 L =5 consismsesssssssrsnsss (2)
12 A1403-102-000 Connecting pin  ..ceeceecvrenianens wLrEYEL 1
13 ©01  A2506-102-000-A Looper driving gear {small) W= S F—%4 (La-—)- 1
14 S$S-6110510-5P Screw 11/6440 L4.3 ... wES32 11/64-40 L =4.3 .2
15 001  A2513-102-000 Looper driving gear shaft Py SR B, S— RO 1
16 001  A1804-550-0A0-A Thruat COMAE BSITI.  esssessasinsionesssiusisssssssanissssusssasmosssssoseassosssisisise AS5APHS— 23 1
17 001 SM-8050310-SS Screw M5 L=3.4 b REE MG L =3 s (2)
18 A2507-102-000 Looper shaft bushing ..o W= AR 1
19 A2510-102-000 Looper shaft driving arm L= aAFA49F 1
20 SS-6120740-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0 ........ BES# 16528 LS Tunessmmmmenssens 1
21 A2511-102-0A0 Connecting pin asm. ... LeAsyrEy 23 1
22 SS-6110710-TP Screw 11/6440 L=6.5 ET R 11/64-40 L =86.5ummsisonronsonisons 1
23 001 A2508-102-0A0 Looper driving arm asm. = A —=F = F 2 Trininniniienines 1
24 001 SS6121210-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 ........... ES53Y 3/16-28 L =12 crrvrsinnesicrincsnnns (1)
25 001  A2509-102-000 Looper supporting arm W= ST 1
26 S$S-9090610-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=B5.5 ....ciiniemnissossinsisesassonssssssasssisionerssessans 6HIZHENLF 9/64-40 L =5.5 v 1
27 A2512-102-000 Lock looper ........... By o L= 1
28 A1403-102-000 Connecting pin LU 1
29 A1403-102-000 Connecting pin Wby 1
30 002 A2101-1040A0 Chain looper slide cam asm. =S a—AY HLTHL T3 s 1
31 002 SS-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ....ccovivivrinierinnrennnnnsennn: P AR 11/64-40 L =5 werroressssossssneroseres (2)
32 002 A2102-1040A0 Chain looper rod asm. ... SPa—Ahr By [ g 3 1
33 002 §s-8110510-TP Screw 11/6440 L=5.0 - b 11/64-40 L =5 wenl  ShiE
34 002 A2104-104-000 Chain looper driving connecting base =Sa—Hy T—F—LLHvsEA 1
35 002 A2106-104-000 Chain looper fork crank St me Ny FHETH T s 1
36 002 SS-7120910-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9.0 THETHY 3/16-28 L =0 rerreerererrrrins 2
37 002 CS-079061C-sP Thrust collar asm. RIALIT 2% 1
38 002 SS-8090410-SP Screw 9/6440 L=3.5 b A G/64-80 L =3.5weressemsressisirearans {2)
39 002 A2506-104-000 Looper driving gear (small) W—st G F—FA (28 —)ereremissssrsees 1
40 002 A2105-104-000-8 Chain looper shaft =S a=ny P 1
41 WP-0450801-SD  Washer 10x4.5x0.8 HHF 10X4.5%0.8 1
42 S§S-7110710-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 THAETHZ 1176440 L =T s 1
43 002 A2103-104-0A0 Looper driving cam asm., a—Fha 23 1
a4 002 SS-8110510-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ...cceciiimnciriirenesscscrsesresessorssssesssssssssnes P AFL 1176440 L =5 crererrverervernesnninne (2)
45 002 §S-6120740-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0 EShds 316=28 L =T svummnimsisissensn 1
46 002 A2516-104-000-A Looper releasing arm W—si Y —29F 1
47 002 A2515-104-000-A Release driving arm ) 1) =R = F e F onnsiinmeisisnsenoaisne 1
48 002 S$S-7110720-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 zAETHT 11/64-40 L=7 i il
49 002 S§S-8110520-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=45 F AT 11/64-40 L =4.5cmommeercircnns |
50 002 A2518-104-000 Installing spring aAFA5H 1
51 002 A2517-104-000-A Release slider ... JY—R RS5AF— 1
52 002 A2109-104-00F Chain looper thread take-up ZUa—AhY =i FrE . 1
53 002 SS-6110480-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=4.3 ET3Y 11/64-40 L =4.3 ucrrrvercrererennne 1
54 002 A2107-104-0A0 Chain looper supporting arm asm. Zoa—h = LTHFE 4 1
65 002 SS-6121210-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 k542 3/16-28 L=12.0. (1)
56 002 A2108-104-000 Chain looper ZZa—Hr M= 1
67 002 SS-6090620-SP Screw 9/6440 L=6.0 ... ET RS 9/64-40 L =6 wrervsorereensionsrssisnane 1
Note (;i2) 001 ..... Exclusive parts for MO-102N MO-102N HHZ&

002 ..... Exclusive parts for MO-104N MO-104N HHRS

From the library of: Superioo Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. MOTOR COMPONENTS

2 3D
5z

OO D WN =

Note
SERC

Part No.

&
MSA-1722F3MO0
MSA-172202M0
MSA-01071M06
MSA-01071M07
A6003-102-000
A6001-102-J00-A
WP-0751616-SC
$5-9181950-SC
A7108-001-000

Description

Controller asm. for U.S.A.

O

Motor asm. for U.S.A.

Carbon brush

Carbon brush cap .......

Motor bracket

Terminal No. 32

Washer

Screw 9/32-20 L=19.0

Belt

-5 —Mi%

& 4

arta—=5 232 (FAYDH Yl
Fef— 53 (PAUA Y )nrinnnn
Hh—RKrrT3
75> Faww7
E=—-R—=T Tyt
4 —3F+0 No32
ESHAHF
EHL P A2 9/32-20 L =19 crrerrrrrns

~ b b

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC

Amt,
Req.

(2}




8. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS 1R AR

CTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT T TS

: 2 3 = I

: |

|

| SIS (Rl |

| S el |

: ) | 12 T —

| i | |
9 |

| £ . 6 7 J }4 |

| TN N A N l_______]' ’

¥ooo fm

| | b

: 3 i P

|

S —> =3 s |

%0 L9

I /@:h I |

| |

| ]

L _
::Zf‘ Note Part No. Description EiC. g':qt
. - o T ¥
Eid e W EBEER 7 |
1 A9101-104-FBO  Accessory box asm. TRE bt B8 Becimsnssm 1
2 A9102-102-000 Viny! cover b= Bl st snmsiissimiss (1)
3 A9101-001-B0A  ACCESSOrY BOX  .coceverececisnscierscnssinrnnsisenes AL (1)
4 001 A1114.957-B00  Spool holder disc {t=% 7T (2)
5 MBL-1M111423  Needle asm. Y ZE (1)
6 M8L-100B1400 Needle BLx1 #14 Nl BLX1 #14 (3)
7 MBL-10081100 Needle 8Lx1 #11 ~nl) 8LX1 #H1. (2)
8 002 A1114957-B00 Spool holder disc A r=% TTFHFo. (4)
9 A4113-102-000 Lower knife A AR (1)
10 89204-352-000 Tweezers Koty b (1)
1 002 A9107-102-000 Screw driver (small) FSAqs— (a—) (1)
12 A9104-102-0A0 Oil with oil P FIH S (T 7T Y Vs (1)
13 A9103-102-000 Screw driver (large) FSAqsm— (Fa—) (1)
14 002 MJL-10081403  Needle asm. ....... NIRRT (1)
15 002 MJL-10081400 Needle JLx1 #14 AN J IR BV i (3)
16 AE-1040508-0B Instruction book L E DL 1
Note (;£f) 001 ..... Exclusive part for MO-102N MO-102N  TFRI& &

002 ..... Exclusive part for MO-104N MO-104N H A&

From the library of: Superi®® Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No.
& &

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "A"
AR A

AE-1040S08B-08
A1103-102-000-B
A1104-102-00A
A1105-102-00A
A1106-103-00F
A1107-102-000
A1108-102-000-B
A1110-102-00F
A1110-104-00F
A1111-102-000
A1112-102-000
A1113-102-000
A1114-102-000

A1114-104-000-A

A1114-957-800
A1114-957-B00
A1115-102-000
A1116-102-0A0
A1116-104-0AF
A1120-202-000
A1120-202-000
A1121-102-A00
A1121-102-000
A1121-104-A00
A1121-104-000
A1123-102-000
A1123-102-000
A1124-102-000
A1127-102-000
A1127-104-000
A1129-102-000
A1130-102-000
A1130-104-0A0
A1130-104-000
A1131-104-000
A1132-102-000
A1132-104-000
A1201-102-000
A1202-103-00F
A1204-102-000
A1205-102-000
A1206-102-000
A1401-102-0A0
A1402-102-000
A1403-102-000
A1403-102-000
A1403-102-000
A1403-102-000
A1403-102-000
A1404-102-0A0
A1405-102-000
A1405-102-000
A1406-202-000
A1407-102-000
A1408-102-000
A1408-104-000
A1409-102-0A0
A1410-102-000
A1410-104-000
A1411-102-000
A1415-104-0A0
A1415-104-000
A1416-104-00F

A1501-102-AA0-A
A1501-102-0B0-A
A1501-104-AA0-A
A1501-104-080-A

Page Ref.
¥ No. & &

Part No.

A1501-102-0A0-A
A1502-104-AA0-A

1 16 A1503-102-000
29 A1503-204-00A
42 A1504-102-000
11 A1505-102-000
16 A1506-102-000
15 A1507-102-0A0
27 A1508-102-000
37 A1509-001-000
38 A1510-102-000
33 A1512-104-000-A
36 A1601-1020A0
32 A1602-102-000
66 A1603-102-000-A
67 A1604-102-0A0

1 4 A1605-102-000

1 8 A1606-102-000
39 A1608-102-000

8 A1608-102-000
9 A1609-102-000
2 A1610-102-000-A
4 A1611-102-000
19 A1612-102-000-A
17 A1613-102-000
20 A1613-104-000
18 A1614-102-000
1 A1804-550-0A0-A
3 A1804-550-0A0-A
5 A2101-104-0A0
6 A2102-104-0A0
7 A2103-104-0A0
30 A2104-104-000
35 A2105-104-000-B
68 A2106-104-000
71 A2506-104-000
A2107-104-0A0
22 A2108-104-000
69 A2109-104-00F

1 A2501-102-0A0
6 A2502-102-000
4 A2503-102-0A0
5 A2505-102-000
2 A2506-102-000-A
32 A2507-102-000
30 A2508-102-0A0
12 A2509-102-000
29 A2510-102-000
8 A2511-102-0A0
31 A2512-102-000
28 A2513-102-000
34 A2515-104-000-A
7 A2516-104-000-A
26 A2517-104-000-A
19 A2518-104-000
38 A3107-103-000
22 A3107-103-000
23 A3108-103-000
20 A3108-103-000
36 A3134-755-000
41 A3134-755-000

-

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
8
8
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
8
8
8 70
2
8
3
3
3
3
3
6
6
0
0
4
6
0
6
0
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

Part No.

& &
A3501-102-0A0
A3501-104-0AF
A3501-102-000
A3501-104-000
A3502-102-00F
A3502-102-000
A3502-104-00F
A3503-102-00F
A3503-102-000
A3503-104-00F
A3504-102-000
A3504-104-00F
A3504-104-000

A3505-102-080-8
A3505-104-080-8
A3506-104-0A0-8

A3508-104-000
A3511-102-0AF
A3511-102-0A0
A3511-104-0AF
A3514-102-000
A3514-102-000
A3515-102-000
A3515-102-000
A3516-102-000
A3517-102-000
A3518-102-000
A3519-102-000
A3520-102-000
A3521-102-00F
A3521-102-000
A3522-104-00F
A4101-102-0A0
A4102-102-0A0
A4103-102-000
A4104-102-000
A4105-102-000
A4105-104-000
A4106-102-000
A4107-102-000
A4108-102-000
A4108-102-000
A4109-102-0A0
A4110-102-000
A4111-102-000
A4112-102-000
A4112-104-000
A4113-102-000
A4113-102-000
A4114-102-000
A4114-104-000
A4115-102-000

A6001-102-J00-A

A6003-102-000
A7108-001-000
A9101-001-B0A
A9101-104-FBO
A9102-102-000
A9103-102-000
A9104-102-0A0
A9107-102-000

EXCLUSIVE PARTS 8"
RSB

81508-352-000
B3104-816-000
83106-816-000
B3126-352-000
83126-012-000

Page Ref.

=]

-
2L ENDPDPDELDIDEDEDDIDDIDNEDLDL DA DO 00O OO 00C OC 000 0 0000000000000 0300 0000 00 000 W W

1
1
11
12
12
12
12
12
12

6

o 0o W o

No.
1
2
3

47
56
21
65
46
13
45
14
48
49
4
35
36
39
51
15
50
52
16
17
53
28
27
22
23
25

4
58
62

6
26

#35l
Part No. Page Ref.
I B No.
83126-352-000 8 38
B3148-123-000 8 59
B3149-123-B00 8 8
B3149-123-800 8 41
B83149-123-800 8 60
B4108-352-00D 4 19
B89204-352-000 12 10
THRUST COLLAR
2A7AMHT—
CS-079061C-SP 10 5
CS-079061C-SP 10 37
NEEDLE §t
MBL-1M111423 12 5
MBL-10081100 6 47
MB8L-100B1100 12 7
MBL-10081400 6 40
M8L-10081400 12 6
MBL-100B1400 6 45
MJL-100B1100 6 48
MJL-100B1400 6 46
MJL-100B1400 12 15
MJL-10081403 12 14

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M"

MSA-01071 M06
MSA-01071M07
MSA-172202M0
MSA-1722F3M0

NUT

NS-6080210-SP
NS-6080210-SP
NS-6080210-SP
NS-6090310-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6120310-SP

SPRING PIN
PS-0400222-K0

C-RING
RC-0650811-KP

E-RING

RE-0250000-K0
RE-0600000-K0
RE-0700000-K0

HINGE SCREW
S§D-0720701-SP

SCREW
SM-8050310-SS
SM-8050310-SS
§5-2060510-SP
$S-2110910-SL
§8-3090510-SL
$5-4080320-TP
§5-4080610-SP
$5-5060410-SP
§§-5080710-SP
§5-6060410-TP
§§-6090520-SP
$§-6090520-SP
§S-6090520-SP
§5-6090520-SP

From the library of: Superior' Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

AR M
11 3
1 4
1" 2
1" 1

v
8 20
8 34
8 64
2 13
8 12
8 63
e
3 3
cClo
3 15
EV>Z
8 24
3 14
6 27
B
3 18
g

WWNNN= =
Wl W= =9 w

WOONODOVWOHONNDOW
—-—- N = WW
- ON WO

H
H




Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref,
dn 1F o No. & & H  No.
$5-6090620-SP 6 25 WP-0820516-SP 6 28

§5-6090620-SP 10 57
SS.6110480-SP 10 53
§5-6110510-5P 10 14
§S-6110710-TP 6 35
§5-6110710-TP 10 22
§8-6120740-SP 10 4
S$5-6111140-SP 3 8
§5-6120740-SP 10 20
$S5-6120740-SP 10 45
§5-6121210-SP 2 10
§5-6121210-SP 2 12
§$S5-6121210-SP 4 7
§5-6121210-SP 10 3
S§5-6121210-SP 10 24

§5-6121210-SP 10 55
§5-6150810-SP 4 2
$S-7060310-SP 4 27
§S-7080520-SP 8 19
§S-7080520-SP 8 55
§8-7090710-SP 2 14
§S-7090710-SP 6 8
§S-7090910-SL 2 43
§5-7090910-SL 8 31
§$S-7090910-SP 4 30
§5-7091410-SL 2 44
§5-7091410-SP 3 27
§S-7110510-SP 2 28
$S-7110540-SP 8 37
§5-7110710-SP 10 42
$S-7110720-SP 10 48
§§8-7110810-SP 8 5
$S-7110840-SP 2 34
$5-7110910-SP 2 141
§S5-7120910-SP 3 1
S§S-7120910-SP 10 36
§5-7120910-SP 4 23
$S-7150940-SP 2 31
$S-7121110-SP 10 8
SS-8080310-TP 6 44
§5-8080410-TP 8 18
SS-8080410-TP 8 54
§5-8090410-SP 10 6
$S5-8090410-SP 10 38
S§S5-8090650-TP 4 13
$S5-8090710-SP 4 12
§5-8110320-SP 6 6
§5-8110510-SP 3 25
$S-8110510-SP 4 10
S$S-8110510-SP 6 33

§S-8110510-SP 10 11
$S-8110510-SP 10 31
S$S-8110510-TP 10 33
§5-8110510-TP 10 44
S§S-8110520-TP 10 49
$5-8120740-SP 2 25
S§S-8120740-SP 3 30
§5-8120740-SP 6 29
$5-8150750-SP 6 21
$S-9090610-TP 10 26
§5-9181950-SC 11 8

WASHER &

WP-0250516-SD 8 29
WP-0371016-SD 8 61
WP-0450000-SD 2 40
WP-0450801-SD 10 41
WP-0451016-SP 3 7
WP-0451016-SP 3 19
WP-0751616-SC 1 7

From the library of: Superior-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL GO., LTD.

Address

Cable
Telex
Phone

: 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,

Tokyo 160, Japan

: JUKI TOKYO
1 J22967, 232-2301
: 03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190

R Rtk 2l

T182
ARE A AOKEREN R HAI8201  TEL(480)1113(f)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLCPrinted in Japan(T)






